CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR [|CO#| CONTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX
AMOUNT SAVINGS *
AMOUNT w*
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 10/18/2016 scHOOL BOARD MEETING
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 10 $15,533,981.82 ($102,256.68)] $15,431,725.14 |DPO: Ferguson Enterprises (Plumbing Materials) $5,835.28] R
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 7 $3,767,467.76 $24,869.49 $3,792,337.25 |Move sales tax savings for Change Orders #1 through #6 to project $0.00] A
South Campus Sitework for the] Construciton, Inc. contingency line item.
New Classroom Building and
County Library
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 11 $15,431,725.14 $47,613.01] $15,479,338.15 |Move sales tax savings for Change Orders #1, #3, #4, & #5 to $0.00] A
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc. project contingency line item.
Suncoast Technical College Willis A. Smith 12 $15,479,338.15 ($286,398.00)] $15,192,940.15 |DPO: Integrated Door Systems, Inc. $16,258.38] R
South Vertical Construction Construciton, Inc.
($316,172.18) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $22,093.66

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO.TEN (10)

BOARD DATE:
November 1, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plumbing materials supplied by Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.
This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $5,835.28 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($102,256.68)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($102,256.68)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($102,256.68)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $99,818.71
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $252,633.00
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD,
S u e BO uffa rd ﬁ:)noalislj‘seute.cb:%gfard@sarasotacountysc gl_s;'%"{usgnw by Mark D. Smith
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.09.30 08:38:43 0400 Mark D. Smith éﬁg%g:g:;gﬁ;"g;;'ggg';";a’gh‘ em'm
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Dai! 2018550694 5.0

lif this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 10 Ferguson DPO



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 OWNER:

SBSC - STC Sonth Campus DATE: September 29, 2016 .

AUTLDINGS ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR: 4

TG CONTRACTOR (Name and addvess):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Ine, CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Chunge Directives)

Ferguson of Fort Myers DMP Request (7 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ _ 16,935056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,401,074,18
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 15,533,981.82
The Contract Sum will be decreazed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 102,256.68
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 15,431,725.14

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case o Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 N. Washmgton Blvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
¢A Florida 34240 34231
ADDRES ' ADDRESS
BY g?gn%e; (- BY WWSmuth E ESE
Nathan T. Carr T
(Typed name) (Typed name)
September 29, 2016 9/30/2016
DA DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright & 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.

This document was 1
produced by AlA software at 16:02:00 on 08/28/2016 under Order Na.4500308052_1 which expires an 12/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes; (1449554767)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVEN (7)

BOARD DATE:
November 1, 2016

Move sales tax savings for Change Orders #1 through #6 to project contingency line
ITEM 1) Description: item.

Reason for Change: This change order will add funds back into the project budget to cover unforseen
conditions and potential changes due to field conditions.

Cost of Change: ADD: $24,869.49
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $24,869.49
TOTAL COST: ADD: $24,869.49

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $412,419.75 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $24,869.49
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD,
S u e B O u ffa rd email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountyschools. Digitally Sifified by Mark D. Smith
net, c=US i Bl O L et
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.10.12 09:33:53 -0400' Mark D. Smith oo oy seroolowg,
. CN=Mark D. Smith
S ue B (0] Uffard f P roj ect M an ag er Date: 2016.10.13 07:56:30-04'00"

lif this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Site COs\CO 7 Tax Savings to Cont



\LA Document 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER:
SBSC - SCT South Campus STTEWORK ~ DATE: October 4, 2016 ARCHITECT: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: [X]
Willis A. Smith Construction, ¥nc. CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2016 FIELD: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. CONYRACT FOR: Generat Construction OTHER: []
Sarasota, Florida 34240 .

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS;
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previousiy executed Construction Change Dircctives)

Move sales tax savings for Change Orders 1 through 6 to project contingency line item.

The originat Contract Sum wag $ 4,204,757.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -437,280.24
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $§ ___ 3.767,467.76
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24.860.49
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,792,337.25

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Complction as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Cantract Time or Guaranteed Maxinum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Gwner and
Contractor, in which case @ Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architeots Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm namej CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Florida, 34240 34231

85 ( ADDRESS
- = =1 —
BY (Signabedey—— BY MarkDeSmith &2 me
Nathm T' CE Date: 2016.10.13 07:56:52-04'00"
{Tvped name) (Tiped name)
/ U " October 4, 2016
DAT DATE DATE

AJA Documant G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1678, 1687, 2000 and 2004 by Th American ingtituts of Aschitects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This s
dntrnent is protected by U 8. Copyright Law and infernuational Treaties. Unaythorzed reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Bocumant. or any

nartian of i may result n sovere civil and orimdnst penaltigs. and will kg prasecuts:d to te maxtmim extent possies under B Jaw, This document was

produced by AiA softwara at 00:21:52 on 10/04/2016 under Order No.4500309052_1 which expires on 12/21/2016, and is not for resale.
Liser Notes: (1800498507)

1



TJo T abed

97T-2-9 iomans 607 BunjoriL 0D\SOD dUS\SHIAYO IDONVHI\GEIY UOd YUON YINOS D1S\SH0-(IN0S™ | LDS) yinos 869|100 [edaluyds | 15e0ouns\siosloid\:

67'698'72$

(72°980'T) |w9t 0- (00'622°2T) |(vz'682'LEV) | 2°S9E'8T 9,°/9%'29.'c |(pz'682°28v) | ¥2°G9€'8T 97/02/6 €# 00 8sianad| 90# 0D
2€'6TS'E  [%eS'T 80'228'.S (86'759'sSY) (0¥ TvE'T9) 20'20T'6vL'e |(86'759'SSH) |(Ov'TvE'T9) 9T/02/6 0dqa eusuod| so# 0D
00'6¥5'C  |%ET'T oosvl'eyr |(B8sete'vee) [(00¥62°9r) Zvevy'018'c [(8seTe'v6e) [(00V629%)  [9T/6T/L 0Oda suonn|os 1arepy Walkx| 0# 00
¥2°980'T  [|%S¥'0 00'6/2'LT (85'670'87€) |(¥/'S9€'8T) Zv'1€1'998'€  |(89'6T0'87E) |(¥2'99€'8T) 9T/6T/. 0dQa swaisAs mo|4 ered| €0# 0O
06'0T9'TT |%cl¥ 89'789'¢6T |[(#8€59'628) [(85262102) 9T'€0T'G/8'€ |(¥r8'€59'62€) [(8S'262'v02) [9T/6T/L 0dq uosnbia4| zo# 0D
92'06T'L |%18¢C 00 TLT'8TT [(9Z'T19¢'seT) |(92'19€'S2T) 71°96€'6.0'7 |(92'19¢'seT) [(92°T9€'S2T) |9T0Z/6T/L 0dda anuepy| To# 00

JdANVN 103rodd

00'/S.'¥02'y Junowly 10e5U0d [euiblio
K1anoday XV1 SIVS areq junowy Japio JUWY 19eNU0D | 8req 01 Wy unowy areq
reuibuQ jo % 0] JUnowy feulblO Jo % T [enoiddy J8plO abueyd Jo uonduasag way|
xe] sajes O/M diNd e abueyd diNg pasinay 0’0 [eol | J49pi0 8bueyd
0’0 dAd pleog
6o Buyoel] JapiO abuey)d




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ELEVEN (11)

BOARD DATE:
November 1, 2016

Description: Move sales tax savings for Change Orders #1, #3, #4 & #5 to project contingency
ITEM 1) line item.

Reason for Change: This change order will add funds back into the project budget to cover unforseen
conditions and potential changes due to field conditions.

Cost of Change: ADD: $47,613.01
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $47,613.01
TOTAL COST: ADD: $47,613.01
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,656,145.15 -10.37%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $99,818.71
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $252,633.00 1.492%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD,
S u e BO uffa rd (e):zii:s::eub;uffard@sarasotacountyscho ‘D]E!('E\:\Izuséglned by Mark D. Smith
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2016.10.12 09:27:52 -0400' Mark D. Smith EE%::Q'&%:;Z‘Z‘fgguuggy;?ms'"em'
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Sote: 3008 13 750010800

lif this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 11 Tax Savings to Cont



AEA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER:

SBEC - STC South Camy : . .

BT OGS pus DATE: October 4, 2016 ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: X

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Move sales tax savings for Change Orders 1, 3,4, and 5 to project contingency line item,

The originel Contract Sum was $ 16,935,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,503,330.86
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 15,431,725.14
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 47,613.01
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 15,479,338.15

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE; This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinmm Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive untit the cost and time have been egreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenikcel | Shultx Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Rt name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N,, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasotz, FL
Florida 84240 34231
{‘ ADDRESS
‘| . Dlghl[)/l ‘slgned by Mark D. Smith
% BY Gignkrubg— BV (Naarle D, Smith s v
" 9 % Nathm T- Cﬂrr Date: 2016.10.13 07:53:20-04'00"

i
(Typtd ngme) (Tvped name} {Tvped name)
J%mw' October 4, 2016 _—
DA DATE DATE

AlA Document Q701 ™ - 2001. Copyripht © 1978, 1987, 2000 end 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights ressrved. WARNING: This AlA°
Beeument iy protected by w5, Copyrignt Law and international Treaties Unauthorized rapraduction or Sistribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
Fortion o7 5 may casult busevers civil and orisnina! penalilos and sl be perosecuted to the maxdmuimn estend possible tnder the law. Thia document was
produced by AlA software at 09:12:32 on 10042016 under Ordar No.4500308052 _1 which expires on 12(21/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notas; {1799810773)



TJo T abed

9T-GT-8 1SU0D [eaIBA B0 BujdRIL OD\SOD 1SU0D [BIMBA\SHIAHO FONVHOI\GEIY HOd YHON UINOS D1S\GH0-(YIN0S | LDS) Yinos 86800 [ea1uyde | 15e0ouns\siosloid\:

TOECT9'LV$

0T'¥/6'TT [%02'T 00'6€2'86T [(92'628°2€8) |(0T'60.'0T2) ¥2'658'6¥€'9T [(92°96T'G8S) [(0T'60.°0T2) |9T0Z/¥/0T dNd 1seoouns| So# 0O

22°ev2'0T |%T0'T 00°/88'69T [(99'02T'229) |(2Z2'0€T'08T) %T2'C- ¥€895°095°9T [(99°/8v'v/€) [(220eT'08T) [9T02/02/6 dING WnIud|(IA MON| +0# OO

TS'86€'0Z [%86'T GLTrT'8ee  |(rr'066'97%) |(92'081'8SE) i 95'869'0%.'9T |(v'2G€'76T) [(9Z'08%'85€) [9T0Z/02/6 dNd sobiy| €0# 0D

00°0 %000 00°0 (8T°0T5'88) 000 28'8/1'660'LT | 28'22T'¥9T | 00'€€9'25¢  [9T02/02/6 abelois 99| ppy| Z0# 0D

8T°/S0'S 00°'EGY'€8 (8T'0TG'88) |(8T'0TS'88) 28'G7S'9¥8'9T [(8T°0T5'88)  [(8T'0TS'88) 9102/02/6 dINd S[eIaN [e1dawwod | To# 0D
| 00950°6€6°0T | Junowly 19eu0) [eulblQ)

Alanoday XV.1 S3IIVS ared junowy 1apio JUWY 19BQU0D | d1eq 0] Juwy junowy ared

reuibuQ jo % 0] JUnowy feulblO Jo % T [enoiddy J8plO abueyd Jo uonduasag way|
xe] sajes O/M diNd G abueyd diNg pasinay 0’0 [eol | J49pi0 8bueyd preog

6o Buyoel] JapiO abuey)d
1d0d HLHON 393711702 1VIINHO31 1SYOONNS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO.TWELVE (12)

BOARD DATE:
November 1, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the door and hardware materials supplied by Integrated Door
Systems, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the School Board of
Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to
realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the
material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the
sales tax. A sales tax savings of $16,258.38 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($286,398.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($286,398.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($286,398.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $1,926,284.77 -12.06%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $116,077.09

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $300,246.01 1.773%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD,
S u e B O u ffa rd email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysch Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith
SUBMITTED BY Doe 301610, T
. Date: 2016.10.12 09:38:09 -04'00' 1 =
: _ Mark D. Smith gt s,
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager S Boig 40755500400

|i this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Vertical Const COs\CO 12 Integrated Door DPO



¥\

k)

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER:

SBSC - STC South Cary :

BUILDMNGS pus DATE: Qctober 11, 2016 ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD: |:|

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 2, 2016

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT [S' CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Divectives)

Integrated Door Systems DMP Request (6 pages)

The original Contract Sum was $ 16,935,036.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,455,717.85
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 15,479,338.15
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 286,398.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 15,192,940.15

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxieum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firmn name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 N. Washington ?ﬂvd., Sarasota, FL 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
A Florida 34240 34231

34236 .

ADDRESS
Digially signed by Mark D. Smith

BY (fetrk:Dy Smith S

N=l
Date: 2016.10.13 07:59:11-04°00"

WNathan T. Carr
(Tvped name) (Tvped name}
] October 11, 2016
DA DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ .- 2001. Copyright @ 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American Institute of Architects. All rights resarved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protectad by 7.8, Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuied to the maximum extent possibla under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 08:03:53 on 10/11/2016 under Order N0.4500309052_1 which expires on 12/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1431976295)





